© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com L 1
L\032003\Q1
Single Output to 25A, 280 Vac
DC control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Ultraminiature package
• Designed for PC Board Mounting
• Optional thermal pad available (see Optional

L24D25C 25A, 280 Vac
L24D25G              25A, 280 Vac
Part Number Explanation
NEW Series L
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
3) Control Range: C = 3.5–15 Vdc, G = 12.5–32 Vdc
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — Series L; dimensions in inches (mm)
L 24 D 25 C
0.25
(6.35)
0.37
(9.40)
0.50
(12.70)
0.05
(1.27)
0.78
(19.69)
1.12
(28.32)
1.00
(25.40)
1.37
(35.05 )
TELEDYNE RELAYS
L SERIES
Solid-State Relay
WEIGHT:
0.406 oz. (11.5g)
AC–
+ A C
I
N
P
U
T
O
U
T
P
U
T
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range
L24D25C 3.5 15 Vdc
L24D25G 12.5 32 Vdc
Input Current Range
L24D25C 5 30 mAdc
L24D25G 5 14 mAdc
Must Turn-Off Voltage 1 Vdc
Input Resistance (Typical)
L24D25C 470 Ohms
L24D25G 2200 Ohms
Reverse Voltage
L24D25C 15 V
L24D25G 32 V
Figure 2 — Series L
CONTROL CHARACTERISTICS
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 320
2
4